PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ching-Chi CHENG	04/12/2011	
Wen-Hsiang CHIEN	04/12/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED-CONNECTEK INC.
Street Address:	1F, NO. 2, ALLEY 9, LANE 45, PAO-HSIN ROAD, HSIN-TIEN
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13086904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEN-220

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 2

source=GEN-220Ass#page1.tif source=GEN-220Ass#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 130869

PATENT REEL: 026128 FRAME: 0426

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Ching-Chi CHENG and Wen-Hsiang CHIEN
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
LIMITING CURRENT CIRCUIT THAT HAS OUTPUT SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. Avruch, Allen Wood and Nicholas S. Bromer of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 th Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No) the application serial number of said application when known;
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
, (Serial No)the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS ADVANCED-CONNECTEK INC.
the address of which is 1F, NO. 2, ALLEY 9, LANE 45, PAO-HSIN ROAD, HSIN-TIEN, TAIPEI, TAIWAN

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 026128 FRAME: 0427

Attorney Docket No.							

AND, furthermore we/I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

We/I also authorize counsel for Applicant and/or Assignee to enter above the serial number of the application or other related information when it becomes available.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_day of	APR	12	<u>2011</u>	, 2011.
Ching-Chi, CHENG Ching - Chi, Ching (Full Name of Inventor)					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_day of	iP.	Î	2011	, 2011.
Wen-Hsiang, CHIEN Wen-Hsiang Chiev	7			ng pangangan ng pan	
(Full Name of Inventor)					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_day of		<u></u>		, 2011 ر
(Full Name of Inventor)					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_day of				, 2011 و
(Full Name of Inventor)					

2010-P049

PATENT REEL: 026128 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 04/14/2011